
 Sutherland Shire Junior Cricket Association  
 

Season Final - (14 and 15 March 2015)  

Grade 12D, Season 2010-11  

Played at Sutherland No 2  
 

Illawong Menai 2: 1st Innings  
  Batter How Out Score 

 Nathan Frith bowled C.Rattery 6 

 Leyton Davies bowled C.Rattery 8 

 Callum Norris lbw M.Spring 3 

 Ben Jorgenson c S.Armstrong b R.Sahay 28 

 Curtis Sweet bowled S.Armstrong 11 

 Corey Miller c A.Madden b J. Mifsud 2 

 Georgia Reid c K Jenkins b R.Sahay 3 

 Daniel Pazin not out 6 

 Nicole Besz run out R.Sahay 2 

 Extras (9b, 6w, 24n) 39 

 Total (50 overs, 8 wickets) 108 

 
 Bowler Ov. Mdn Wkt Run  Extras 

 Fynn Rodgers 7 2 0 13 (2n) 

 Rithik Sahay 5 1 2 5  

 Nicholas Plunkett 6 0 0 14 (2w, 2n) 

 Austin Madden 6 1 0 7 (1w, 1n) 

 Caleb Rattery 6 3 2 5  

 Marley Spring 4 0 1 7 (1w, 1n) 

 Jacob Mifsud 5 2 1 13 (1w, 5n) 

 Sean Molloy 2 0 0 4 (4n) 

 Keelan Jenkins 3 0 0 14 (1w, 2n) 

 Scott Armstrong 3 0 1 6 (4n) 

 Zachary Hughes 3 0 0 11 (3n) 

 

Engadine 3: 1st Innings  
  Batter How Out Score 

 Marley Spring c C Norris b Zac Wade 1 

 Zachary Hughes bowled Zac Wade 0 

 Jacob Mifsud c C Norris b C Sweet 0 

 Caleb Rattery c C Sweet b B. Jorgenson 5 

 Nicholas Plunkett c L Davies b B. Jorgenson 19 

 Sean Molloy bowled N Frith 13 

 Keelan Jenkins run out N. Besz 9 

 Zachery Zammit bowled C.Gale 1 

 Fynn Rodgers not out 3 

 Scott Armstrong st G Reid b C.Gale 0 

 Rithik Sahay bowled C.Gale 0 

 Extras (5b, 1lb, 10w, 10n) 26 

 Total (41 overs, All Out) 77 

 
 Bowler Ov. Mdn Wkt Run  Extras 

 Zac Wade 7 3 2 10 (4w, 1n) 

 Nathan Frith 7 4 1 6 (1w) 

 Cody Gale 6 1 3 7 (2n) 

 Curtis Sweet 4 0 1 8 (1w) 

 Corey Miller 4 1 0 12 (3w, 2n) 

 Ben Jorgenson 4 0 2 10 (1n) 

 Nicole Besz 3 0 0 5 (1n) 

 Daniel Pazin 3 2 0 2 (1w) 

 Callum Norris 1 0 0 5  

 Leyton Davies 2 0 0 6 (3n) 

Illawong Menai 2*: 8/108 beat Engadine 3: 77  



  


